## HB1224 L.002

## HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT Committee on <u>Transportation</u>.

## HB12-1224 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend proposed committee amendment (HB1224 L.001), page 1, line
- 2 9, strike ""SEVENTEEN"." and substitute ""NINETEEN".".
- 3 Page 1, line 10, strike ""TEN"." and substitute ""TWELVE".".
- 4 Page 1, line 13, strike "ONE MEMBER REPRESENTING" and substitute "FIVE
- 5 MEMBERS EACH REPRESENTING ONE OF".
- 6 Page 1, line 14, strike "IS" and substitute "ARE".
- 7 Page 1, line 16, strike "FOUR" and substitute "Two".
- 8 Page 1, line 27, strike "ELECTED" and substitute "SELECTED".

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\* \*\*

